SUBMITTAL DATA SHEET: Alpine Boiler
         Date:
Job Name:
  Location:
                Engineer:
            Wholesaler:
              Contractor:
          Submitted to:
Model Designation:
                      Fuel:
U.S. Boiler Company, Inc. | P.O. Box 3020, Lancaster, PA 17604-3020 | 1-888-432-8887
High Efficiency Gas Fired, Stainless Steel,
Condensing Water Boiler
Alpine™
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
SUBMITTAL DATA SHEET: Alpine Boiler
AS
M
E
H
C
Alpine Ratings & Specifications (sea level to 2000 feet)
Model AFUE%
Input
(MBH)
min-max
DOE
Heating
Capacity
(MBH)
Net AHRI
(MBH)
Vent Size
(Inches)
Approx.
Shipping
Weight.
(lbs.)
MODELS FOR WALL OR FLOOR MOUNTING
ALP080B 95.0 16-80 72 63 3 137
ALP105B 95.0 21-105 96 83 3 155
ALP150B 95.0 30-150 136 118 3 182
ALP210B 95.0 42-210 194 169 3 206
FLOOR MOUNTED MODELS
ALP285B 95.0 57-285 262 228 4 256
ALP399C 94.11 80-399 3752 3263 4 316
1Thermal efficiency
Alpine Dimensions (inches)
Model A F G H M
ALP080B 12-9/16 1/2 1 1 32-3/16
ALP105B 14 1/2 1 1 32-3/16
ALP150B 19-11/16 1/2 1 1 32-3/16
ALP210B 23-15/16 1/2 1 1 32-3/16
ALP285B 21-13/16 3/4 1-1/4 1-1/4 43-7/16
ALP399 31-3/16 3/4 1-1/2 1-1/2 43-1/2
NOTES:
DOE Heating Capacity (ALP080 through ALP285); Gross Output (ALP399)
Safety Relief Valve Pressure, Water (ALP080B thru ALP285B) – 30 PSI std.; 50 PSI, 80 PSI, and 100 PSI optional
Safety Relief Valve Pressure, Water (ALP399 only) - 50 PSI std.; 80 PSI and 100 PSI optional
ASME certified 150 PSI Maximum Allowable Working Pressure at 210ºF
Max allowable temperature setting 210ºF
Target setpoint is 190°F, automatic reset high limit setpoint is 200°F and manual reset high limit setpoint is 210°F
Boilers shipped set for natural gas; field adjustment for LP (see instruction manual)
For elevations above 2000 feet, reduce ratings four percent (4%) per 1000 feet above sea level
2Gross 3Net rating
16-11/16”
A
Low Voltage
Knockouts (24V)Line Voltage
Knockouts (115V)
One handle on
ALP80 & 105, Two
handles on all
other models